503203733 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPSUGEL	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61259355
Application Number:	61377528
Application Number:	13508790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)898-3780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8622421700

Email: IPMatters@capsugel.com

Correspondent Name: CAPSUGEL

Address Line 1: 412 MT. KEMBLE AVENUE, SUITE 200C Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0072-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN STANILIOUS
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Stanilious/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=0072 Assign Capsugel to Pfizer Inc#page1.tif source=0072 Assign Capsugel to Pfizer Inc#page2.tif source=0072 Assign Capsugel to Pfizer Inc#page3.tif source=0072 Assign Capsugel to Pfizer Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 503203733 REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0526

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPSUGEL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 10 me Timken, 6800 COLMAR, FRANCE hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a Delawane corporation, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Scrial No. 61/259,355, filed 69 November 2009, having PFIZER Docket No. PC33976, and entitled DELIVERY CARRIER; its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world in and to all its inventions, whether joint and sole, disclosed in said United States Provisional Patent Application, in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world; and it hereby agrees, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to its respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 3 day of March 2010 at Burnem, Belgium

CAPSUGEL

Carl MOURISSE, President

In the presence of:

(Wilmoss) JEANNINE HANEREL

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPSUGEL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having a place of business at Rijksweg 11, 2280 Bornem, Belgium hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 235 East 42std Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/259,355, filed 09 November 2009, having PFIZER Docket No. PC33976, and entitled DELIVERY CARRIER; its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world in and to all its inventions, whether joint and sole, disclosed in said United States Provisional Patent Application, in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world; and it hereby agrees, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to its respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this 3 day of 1 1 2010 at Bornem, Belgium

CAPSUGEL

Carl MOUNISSE, Pacsident

In the presence of:

(Witness) DEANNINT ANNERE (

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPSUGEL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having a place of business at Rijksweg 11, 2280 Bornem, Belgium hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/377,528, filed 27 August 2010, having PFIZER Docket No. PC33976PROV2, and entitled DELIVERY CARRIER; its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world in and to all its inventions, whether joint and sole, disclosed in said United States Provisional Patent Application, in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world; and it hereby agrees, whenever requested to communicate to said assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to its respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this September 20 2010 at Bornem, Belgium

CAPSUGEL

By: Carl MOURISSE President

In the presence of:

JEWNNINE YNNEYEL

(Witness)

3

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, CAPSUGEL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 10 rue Timken, 6800 COLMAR, FRANCE hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 235 East 42sd Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/377,528, filed 27 August 2010, having PFIZER Docket No. PC33976PROV2, and entitled DELIVERY CARRIER; its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world in and to all its inventions, whether joint and sole, disclosed in said United States Provisional Patent Application, in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions, in all countries of the world and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, in all countries of the world; and it hereby agrees, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to its respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all patent applications and papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this September 20 2010 at Bornem, Belginm

CAPSUGEL.

By: Carl MAN RISSE, President

In the presence of:

SEANNINE ANNEXEL

(Witness)

4

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 03/04/2015